BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Develop an Electricity Integrated Resource Planning Framework and to Coordinate and Refine Long-Term Procurement Planning Requirements.

Rulemaking 16-02-007 (Filed February 11, 2016)

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF 2018 INDIVIDUAL INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN OF SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 902 E)

AIMEE M. SMITH 8330 Century Park Court, CP32 San Diego, California 92123 Telephone: (858) 654-1644 Facsimile: (858) 654-1586 amsmith@semprautilities.com

Attorney for SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Develop an Electricity Integrated Resource Planning Framework and to Coordinate and Refine Long-Term Procurement Planning Requirements.

Rulemaking 16-02-007 (Filed February 11, 2016)

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF 2018 INDIVIDUAL INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN OF SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 902 E)

Pursuant to Rule 1.9(d) of the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the California Public Utilities Commission (the "Commission"), San Diego Gas & Electric Company ("SDG&E") hereby provides notice that it has electronically filed with the Commission's docket office its **2018 INDIVIDUAL INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN OF SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY** ("IIRP"). SDG&E's IIRP filing is available on SDG&E's website at the following link:

https://www.sdge.com/rates-and-regulations/proceedings/2018-individual-integrated-resource-plan

The IIRP filing may also be obtained by contacting:

Brandon Henzie
Regulatory Case Manager
San Diego Gas & Electric Company
8330 Century Park Court, CP32D
San Diego, California 92123
Telephone: (858) 276-9723
Facsimile: (858) 654-1788
BHenzie@semprautilities.com

///

///

Respectfully submitted this 1st day of August 2018.

/s/ Aimee M. Smith_____

AIMEE M. SMITH 8330 Century Park Court, CP32 San Diego, CA 92123

Telephone: (858) 654-1644 Facsimile: (858) 654-1586

E-mail: amsmith@semprautilities.com

Attorney for SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY